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SURVEYING AND MAPPING  
DISTRICT 5 KEY CONTACTS 

MAILING ADDRESS: 719 South Woodland Boulevard Deland, FL 32720 

 

Title Name Email Phone 

District Surveyor Nick Campanile nicholas.campanile@dot.state.fl.us  386-946-5116 

 
District Location Surveyor Thomas LaCorte thomas.lacorte@dot.state.fl.us 386-943-5267 

District Right of Way Surveyor Gerald Smith gerald.smith@dot.state.fl.us 386-943-5123 

Record Supervisor Beth Bieber beth.bieber@dot.state.fl.us 386-943-5407 

Horizontal Control Information 

Nikolay Hindalov nikolay.hindalov@dot.state.fl.us  386-943-5653 

Submit request to: s-mrecords.d5@dot.state.fl.us  

Vertical Control Information 

Nikolay Hindalov nikolay.hindalov@dot.state.fl.us  386-943-5653 

Submit request to: s-mrecords.d5@dot.state.fl.us  

R/W Mapping Information 

Maria Gonzalez maria.gonzalez@dot.state.fl.us  386-943-5114 

Submit request to: s-mrecords.d5@dot.state.fl.us  

Contracts Thomas LaCorte thomas.lacorte@dot.state.fl.us 386-943-5267 

Right of Way Mapping Gerald Smith gerald.smith@dot.state.fl.us 386-943-5123 
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Right of Way Mapping Christopher “Scott” 

Fowler 
christopher.fowler@dot.state.fl.us 386-943-5257 

Survey Title & Document 

Supervisor 
Suzette Hicks suzette.hicks@dot.state.fl.us 386-943-5133 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Physical address:  

719 South Woodland Boulevard 

Deland, FL 32720 

Main line: 386-943-5111 

 

FDOT Help Desk 

866-955-HELP (4357) or E-Mail Us  

Monday to Friday – 7:00 AM to 6:00 PM 

Website: www.fdot.gov/geospatial 
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